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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 504 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY 6TH FEBRUARY, 2023 MAGHA 17, 1944 

(SAKA)  

 

PROMOTION OF INVESTMENT IN RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

 

504. SHRI JUAL ORAM: 

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a high-level Committee to 

look into demands by various sectors for restoration of 200 per cent IT tax 

deduction on expenditure incurred on in-house research & development and 

if so, the details thereof; 

 
(b) whether the Government is considering to incentivize long term investments 

in infrastructure for promoting research & development particularly in 

sectors like agri biotechnology; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

 (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a)  There is no such proposal under consideration. 

 

(b) & (c) There is no such proposal under consideration. 

------ 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

भारत सरकार 

वित्त मंत्रालय 

राजस्व विभाग  

लोक सभा 

अतारांवकत प्रश्न सं. 504 

 

 (जिसका उत्तर सोमवार, 6 फरवरी, 2023/17 माघ, 1944 (शक) को जिया िाना है।) 

 

“अनुसंधान और विकास में वनिेश को बढािा देना” 

 

504.  श्री िुएल ओराम:  

 

क्या वित्त मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करें गे वकिः  

 

(क)  क्या सरकार का आंतररक अनुसंधान और विकास पर वकए गए व्यय के संबंध में 

200 प्रवतशत आयकर कटौती को बहाल करने के वलए विवभन्न के्षत्रो ंकी मांगो ंपर विचार 

करने के वलए एक उच्चस्तरीय सवमवत गवित करने का विचार है और यवद हां, तो ततं्सबंधी 

ब्यौरा क्या है;  

(ख)  क्या सरकार विशेषकर कृवष जैि प्रोद्योवगकी जैसे के्षत्रो ंमें अनुसंधान और विकास को 

बढािा देने के वलए अिसंरचना में दीर्घकावलक वनिेश को प्रोत्सावहत करने पर विचार कर रही 

है; और 

(ग)  यवद हां, तो  ततं्सबंधी ब्यौरा क्या है? 

उत्तर 

जवत्त मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री पंकि चौधरी) 

(क) ऐसा कोई प्रस्ताि विचाराधीन नही ंहै।  

(ख) और (ग) ऐसा कोई प्रस्ताि विचाराधीन नही ंहै। 

***** 

 

 


